

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 134 OF 2022**

BPL-BBC Joint Venture ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Mumbai Metropolitan Region ... Defendants
Development Authority

Mr. Keyna Bhavsar i/b. Mr. Ram Jay Narayan for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Mitali Dhoble i/b. Vidhii Partners for the Defendant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. Time to comply with order dated 30th March 2026 is extended till the next date.
2. Stand over to 16th June 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2026.05.06
11:19:41
+0530

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI